FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce 01-09-2002 Patent and Trademark Office OCT Rec'd 12 DEC 2001 938394 VEK SHEET RUH-285 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencles) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Ye Execution Date Name (time 1) RAMPF, FLORIAN Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (fine 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH its ain asssignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. Lurgaillee 14, D-60439 Frankfurt, Germany (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment) Address (line 3) State/Country City Zin Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line z) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 12/27/2001 MAGUYEN 00000068 09937640

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for review gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademack Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Westnington, D.C. 20503. See O448 Information Collection Budget Package 8661-0027, Palant and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

06 FC:581

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 05/3000 RUH-	285 	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Tel	ephone Number 21	2 661-8000
Name Charle	s A. Muserlia	n		
Address (the 1) Bierman,	Muserlian and I	ucas, 600 Thir	d Ave., N.Y., N.	Y. 10016
Address (Tine 2)				
Address (tine 2)				
Address (line 4)				
	otal number of page: any attachments.	s of the attached co	onveyance documen	t #
Application Number(s			ليسسيا	ional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applic		nt Number (DO NOT EN		
Patent Applicat	ion Number(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)
[09/93/,640]				
If this document is being filed tog signed by the first named executi	ether with a <u>new Paters</u> Aping Inventor.	optication, enter the date	e the patent application wa	as Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Tre	eaty (PCT)		,	
Enter PCT applic	ation number	CT] PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. App	olication Number Po	CI C	PCT	PCT
has not been as:	signed.			
Number of Properties	Enter the total n	umber of propertie	s involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for F	roperties Listed (87 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	Deposit A	ccount X PTO	Form-2038 enclosed.
(Enter for payment by depo	osit account or if additiona Depo:	I fees can be charged to sit Account Number:	4.1	-2275
	Autho	orization to charge ad	lditional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signatur	re			
	nowledge and belief, rue copy of the origin			orrect and any ount are authorized, as
Charles A. Muserl		hel phi		Dec. 12, 2001
Name of Person Sig	gning	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 012422 FRAME: 0427

PCT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, We, M. RIEDEL, J. HERWIG, H. BAHRMANN, K. BERGRATH, W. ZGORZELSKI, E. WIEBUS, C.D. FROHNING, W. FENSKE, F. RAMPF, R. ECKL, H. BOHNEN, R. FISCHER, K. SCHALAPSKI and W. GREB, citizens of United States and Germany, respectively, and residents of United States and Germany, respectively, for which International Application No. PCT/EP00/003241 was filed on April 12, 2000 in which the United States has been named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus, entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the European priority dates of April 22, 1999 of Application Serial No. 199 18 284.1 and Serial No. 100.07 341.7 dated February 18, 2000 are hereby claimed.

Whereas, CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Lurgaillee 14, D-60439 Frankfurt, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Now Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said M. RIEDEL, J. HERWIG, H. BAHRMANN, K. BERGRATH, W. ZGORZELSKI, E. WIEBUS, C.D. FROHNING, W. FENSKE, F. RAMPF, R. ECKL, H. BOHNEN, R. FISCHER, K. SCHALAPSKI and W. GREB for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH and for other good and

٤.

PATENT REEL: 012422 FRAME: 0428 valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto the said CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

And, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

In Witness Wh	ereof, W	e have	hereunto	set	cur	hands	as	of	the
following date.									
	1		Date:						
MICHAEL RIEDEL									
			Date:						
JURGEN HERWIG									
			Date:						
HELMUT BAHRMANN									
			Date:						
KLAUS BERGRATH									
WOLFGANG ZGORZELSK	 		_ Date: _						
WOLFGANG ZGORZELSN	· T								
ERNST WIEBUS			_ Date:						

2

CARL DIETER FROHNING

Date:

WILFRIED FENSKE

Date:

FLORIAN RAMPF

Date:

ROBERT ECKL

HANS BOHNEN

RICHARD FISCHER

Date:

KURT SCHALAPSKI

Date:

In Witness Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands as of the

3

PATENT REEL: 012422 FRAME: 0430

WOLFGANG GREG

following date.